
Election Summary Report 
Delaware County, Ohio 
Fairgrounds Election 
November 15, 2022 
Fairgrounds 2022 

DCAS Election 2022 

Registered Voters 264 - Total Ballots 215 : 81.44% 

Member of Board of Directors of the Delaware County 
Agricultural Society (3 year term ending 11-01-2025) 

Vote For 7 
Total Votes 987 

Mark W. Fisher Ill 119 12.06% 

H. Chip Thomson 117 11.85% 

Bryan Mellen 107 10.84% 

Mike Harter 106 10.74% 

Tiffany Rankin 92 9.32% 

David Laaksonen 87 8.81% 

Patrick Allen 86 8.71% 

Matt Yarnell 81 8.21% 

Jackie Colflesh 73 7.40% 

Colin Thierjung 71 7.19% 

Jeff Stover 30 3.04% 

Chad Bowen 18 1.82% 

Member of Board of Directors of the Delaware County 
Agricultural Society (2 year term ending 11-01-2024) 

Vote For 1 
Total Votes 

Randy L. Turner 

136 

136 100.00% 

Amendment to the Delaware County Agricultural Society 
Constitution 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

193 

148 

45 

76.68% 

23.32% 

Amendment 1 - Sale of Membership 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

Date: 11/16/2022 

Time: 9:09:34 AM EST 
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198 

182 91.92% 

16 8.08% 

Amendment 2 - Notice of Annual Meeting and Election 

Total Votes 196 

YES 191 
NO 5 

Amendment 3 - Reduction of Board Membership 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

Amendment 4 - Eligibility 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

189 

132 

57 

192 

172 

20 

97.45% 

2.55% 

69.84% 

30.16% 

89.58% 

10.42% 
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Amendment 5 - Quorum 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

Amendment 6 - Secretary 

Total Votes 

YES 
NO 

191 

168 

23 

190 

180 
10 

Amendment 7 - Speed Department Secretary 

Total Votes 

YES 
NO 

Amendment 8 - Removal of an Officer 

Total Votes 

YES 
NO 

188 

171 
17 

190 

174 

16 

87.96% 
12.04% 

94.74% 
5.26% 

90.96% 
9.04% 

91.58% 

8.42% 

Date: 11/16/2022 
Time: 9:09:34 AM EST 
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