Date: 11/16/2022 Time: 9:09:34 AM EST

Page 1/2

## Registered Voters 264 - Total Ballots 215: 81.44%

Member of Board of Directors of the Delaware County Agricultural Society (3 year term ending 11-01-2025)		
Vote For 7		
Total Votes	987	
Mark W. Fisher III	119	12.06%
H. Chip Thomson	117	11.85%
Bryan Mellen	107	10.84%
Mike Harter	106	10.74%
Tiffany Rankin	92	9.32%
David Laaksonen	87	8.81%
Patrick Allen	86	8.71%
Matt Yarnell	81	8.21%
Jackie Colflesh	73	7.40%
Colin Thierjung	71	7.19%
Jeff Stover	30	3.04%
Chad Bowen	18	1.82%

A	a baran bira	
Amendment 1 - Sale of Men	nbersnip	
Total Votes	198	
175		
YES	182	91.92%
NO	16	8.08%

Amendment 2 - Notice of Annual Meeting and Election		
Total Votes	196	
YES NO	191 5	97.45% 2.55%

Member of Board of Directors of the Delaware County Agricultural Society (2 year term ending 11-01-2024)		
Vote For 1		
Total Votes	136	
Randy L. Turner	136	100.00%

Amendment 3 - Reduction of Board Membership		
Total Votes	189	
YES NO	132 57	69.84% 30.16%

Amendment to the Delaware County Agricultural Society Constitution		
Total Votes	193	
YES	148	76.68%
NO	45	23.32%

Amendment 4 - Eligibility		
Total Votes	400	
Total votes	192	
YES	172	89.58%
NO	20	10.42%

Election Summary Report Delaware County, Ohio Fairgrounds Election November 15, 2022 Fairgrounds 2022 DCAS Election 2022

Date: 11/16/2022 Time: 9:09:34 AM EST Page 2/2

## Registered Voters 264 - Total Ballots 215: 81.44%

Amendment 5 - Quorum		
Total Votes	191	
YES NO	168 23	87.96% 12.04%

Amendment 6 - Secretary		
Total Votes	190	
YES NO	180 10	94.74% 5.26%

Amendment 7 - Speed Department Secretary		
Total Votes	188	
YES	171	90.96%
NO	17	9.04%

Amendment 8 - Removal of an Officer		
Total Votes	190	
YES NO	174 16	91.58% 8.42%

